## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for amendment of Certificates Nos. 580-W and 500-S in Sumter County by Little Sumter Utility Company

DOCKET NO. 991103-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-99-1961A-FOF-WS
ISSUED: October 20, 1999

## AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On October 6, 1999, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-99-1961-FOF-WS approving the amendment of Certificates Nos. 580-W and 500-S and closing the docket. The Order incorrectly referred to the utility at issue as "Little Sumter Utility, Inc." Therefore, Order No. PSC-99-1961-FOF-WS is amended to reflect the correct name of the utility as "Little Sumter Utility Company." Order No. PSC-99-1961-FOF-WS is affirmed in all other respects.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-99-1961-FOF-WS, referring to "Little Sumter Utility, Inc.", is hereby amended to reflect the correct name of the utility. The correct name of the utility is "Little Sumter Utility Company." It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-99-1961-FOF-WS is hereby affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>20th</u> Day of <u>October</u>, <u>1999</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

By:

Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

JKF

DOCUMEN' MUMBER-DATE

12848 OCT 20 8

## MEMORAN DUM

RECEIVED FPSC

October 20, 1999

REPORTING

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM .

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (FUDGE)

RE:

DOCKET NO. 991103-WS - APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATES NOS. 580-W AND 500-S IN SUMTER COUNTY BY

LITTLE SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY.

1961A-FOF

Attached is an AMENDATORY ORDER, to be issued in the above-referenced docket.

(Number of pages in order - 1)

JKF/lw/dr

Attachment

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Redemann)

I:991103A2.JKF

tored ))